

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24363/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2003 in CMWP No. 22239/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJA RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhakar Rao, Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.M. Kshatriya, Adv.

Miss Nandani Mukerjee, Adv.

R-1

Sri Dipankar Das, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter after six weeks to enable the parties to work out a compromise, if possible.

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

(Sheetal Dhingra)

Court Master