

8ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5935 OF 2005

RAJA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEO GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Vikram Mahajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Further arguments heard.

At the conclusion of submissions, learned counsel for the appellant made a request for two weeks' adjournment to enable her to consult her client with regard to the offer made by the learned counsel for the respondent(s).

The request of the learned counsel is accepted.

List the case on 28.02.2012.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kusum Gulati)  
Court Master Court Master