

1

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 7/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5935 OF 2005

RAJA RAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHEO GOPAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Applicant(s) Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this application, the applicant has made the following
prayers:

"permit the applicant-respondent to deposit the amount of
Rs.5,00,000/- by way of Bank Draft No. 976422 dated 5.4.2013 in
the registry of this Hon'ble Court;

direct the appellant-judgment debtor to handover the vacant and
peaceful possession of the property in dispute namely Plot No.32-
Min measuring 2 bighas 18 biswas and 5 biswansi situated at
village Ghatampur (Kanpur Dehat) purchased by the applicant-
respondent in the public auction held on 06.09.1991."

In our opinion, the prayers do not deserve to be
entertained at this stage.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|Court Master