

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Listed On:
Court No.
Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8
(Application for direction on behalf of Respondent No. 1)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5935 OF 2005

SHRI RAJA RAM

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SHEO GOAPL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.03.2013, when the same was disposed off. A Copy of the said order has been included in the paper books of I.A. Nos. 8 as Annexures A2 at Page Nos. 19 to 24.

It is further submitted that Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate has on 26.10.2016 filed an application for direction on behalf of Respondent No. 1 and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 8.

It is further submitted that paper books of Civil Appeal have been weeded out as per rules and counsel has filed fresh Paper books of Civil Appeal.

The application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report

Dated this the 06th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Advocate

Mrs. V. Mohana, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR